This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2300556
LED recessed luminaire
Type designation: IMT47260, IMT47261, IMT47262
Certificate holder: Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier
92500 Rueil-Malmaison
FRANCE
The product complies with
the standard(s):
EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11
EN 60598-2-2:2012
EN 62493: 2015+A1
EN IEC 62031: 2020+A11
EN 62471: 2008
Date of expiry: 16 May, 2028
EU Directive information: According to the principle of presumption of conformity, this certificate
constitutes support for an EU Declaration of Conformity to the Low
Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 16 May, 2023
 Henrik Wikström
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2300556
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2
Technical Data:
Type designation IMT47260, IMT47261, IMT47262
Trademark Schneider Electric
Test Report 230203027GZU-001
Product information Input of LED driver: 220-240 V~; 50/60 Hz; ta: 45 °C;
Input of luminaire: Class III; ta: 45 °C;
IMT47262: 18 Vdc; 350 mA; 6 W; 1800-3000 K;
IMT47260; IMT47261: 36 Vdc; 180 mA; 6,5 W; 3000 K;
IP20 for recessed part; IP54 for surface under the recessed;
Non-user replaceable LED module;
Suitable for direct mounting on normally flammable surface
This product has also been checked according to:
EN 60598-1: 2015 + AC: 2015 + AC: 2016 + AC: 2017-05 + A1: 2018
EN 62493: 2010
EN 62031:2008 + A1: 2013 + A2: 2015
Manufacturing Sites: Dongguan Diaman Lighting Company Ltd.
No.6, Zhongwu Industry Zone, Hengshan Village, Shipai, Dongguan, Guangdong
CHINA
According to the principle of presumption of conformity, this certificate, which includes production control,
constitutes support for an EU Declaration of Conformity according to the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
This presumption can expire before end of validity of this certificate due to new issued Standard or
Amendment and changes within the EU legislation.
The instruction for use shall be written in a language acceptable according to the national regulation in the
country where the product is to be used.
If the product is to be marketed in different European countries, it must be provided with a certified plug
appropriate for each country.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 16 May, 2023
 Henrik Wikström